
Please take appropriate safety 
precautions whenever using 

the river. 

“Wet” 2025 Water Year Flow Noti�cation
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Questions? Call the Trinity River Restoration Program at (530) 623-1800.

Date Date
Max Daily

Flow
(cfs)*

Max Daily
Flow
(cfs)*

Date Date
Max Daily

Flow
(cfs)*

Max Daily
Flow 
(cfs)*

Tues. Apr. 15
Wed. Apr. 16

Thurs. Apr. 17
Fri. Apr. 18

Wed. Apr. 30
Thurs. May 1

Fri. May 2
Sat. May 3
Sun. May 4

Mon. May 5
Tues. May 6
Wed. May 7

Tues. Apr. 29
Mon. Apr. 28
Sun. Apr. 27
Sat. Apr. 26
Fri. Apr. 25

Thurs. Apr. 24
Wed. Apr. 23
Tues. Apr. 22
Mon. Apr. 21
Sun. Apr. 20
Sat. Apr. 19

Sat. May 10
Sun. May 11
Mon. May 12
Tues. May 13
Wed. May 14

Thurs. May 15
Fri. May 16
Sat. May 17
Sun. May 18
Mon. May 19
Tues. May 20
Thurs. May 22

Sat. May 24
Mon. May 26
Thurs. May 29

Fri. May 30
Sun. Jun. 1

Wed. Jun. 4
Sun. Jun. 8

Wed. Jun. 11
Sat. Jun. 14

Wed. Jun. 18
Sun. Jun. 22

Wed. Aug. 6
Thurs. Aug. 7

Fri. Aug. 8
Sat. Aug. 9

Sun. Aug. 10
Mon. Aug. 11
Tues. Aug. 12
Wed. Aug. 13

Thurs. Aug. 14
Fri. Aug. 15
Sat. Aug. 16
Sun. Aug. 17
Mon. Aug. 18

Tues. Aug. 5
Mon. Aug. 4
Sun. Aug. 3
Sat. Aug. 2
Fri. Aug. 1

Thurs. Jul. 31
Sun. Jul. 27

Tues. Jul. 22
Mon. Jul. 21
Sun. Jul. 20
Fri. Jul. 18

Wed. Jul. 16
Tues. Jul. 15
Mon. Jul. 14

Fri. Jul. 11
Sat. Jul. 12

Thurs. Jul. 10
Wed. Jul. 9
Tues. Jul. 8

Mon. Jun. 30
Thurs. Jun. 26
Wed. Jun. 25
Tues. Jun. 24
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Fri. May 9
Thurs. May 8
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Water Year 2025 Lewiston Dam Releases

*Maximum Daily flow is the highest discharge released over a 24-hour period. 

8500 cfs
4/16, 12 p.m.
Peak Flow

1500 cfs
8/2, 10 p.m.

Peak Flow1000 cfs
7/11, 4 p.m.

Peak Flow

Reservoir
Storage Management

Daily Average Restoration Flow

Sub-Daily Restoration Flows
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